



**286401 ALGEBRA 2 TE CD SET, 3rd Ed. ©2014  
Corrections**

BJU Press strives to minimize errors in its educational materials. Significant errors that are discovered after a product is released are listed below. BJU Press welcomes feedback about its products. You may contact BJU Press Customer Service by email at [bjupinfo@bjupress.com](mailto:bjupinfo@bjupress.com) or by phone at 1-800-845-5731. Thank you for choosing BJU Press!

<u>Page</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Correction</u>
273		The sentence in the middle of the student page that begins "The fact that the graph of $g(x)$ is tangent to the $y$ -axis at the origin ..." should state "The fact that the graph of $g(x)$ is tangent to the <b><math>x</math>-axis</b> at the origin
279		The last line of exercise 42 should read "and if the <b>cylindrical portion of the</b> tank is 93 in. long".
474		In exercise 36. the second answer should be $y = 3 \sin 2(x + \frac{\pi}{4})$
483		The figure for #9 is labeled incorrectly. It should be labeled as illustrated.

